HB0670/333520/1

BY: Senator Hough

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 670, AS AMENDED

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2 of the bill, strike beginning with "<u>individuals</u>" in line 30 down through "and" in line 31.

On pages 4 and 5 of the bill, strike beginning with "<u>requiring</u>" in line 37 on page 4 down through "<u>time</u>;" in line 1 on page 5.

On page 5 of the bill, strike beginning with "requiring" in line 30 down through "period;" in line 33.

On page 8 of the bill, in line 14, strike "3-113" and substitute "3-112".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 28 of the bill, strike beginning with "<u>"ADMINISTRATIVELY</u>" in line 8 down through "<u>(C)</u>" in line 10; in line 13, strike "<u>(D)</u>" and substitute "<u>(C)</u>"; and strike beginning with ""NOT" in line 19 down through "MISCONDUCT." in line 21.

On page 30 of the bill, in line 8, after "<u>POLICING</u>;" insert "<u>AND</u>"; strike beginning with "<u>APPOINT</u>" in line 9 down through "<u>(3)</u>" in line 11; and strike beginning with "<u>ON</u>" in line 13 down through "<u>COMMITTEES</u>" in line 14.

On pages 31 through 34 of the bill, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 26 on page 31 through line 15 on page 34, inclusive.

On page 34 of the bill, in line 21, strike "(1)"; in lines 21 and 22, strike "AN ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGING COMMITTEE ISSUES AN ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE" and substitute "THE COMPLETION OF AN INVESTIGATION OF A COMPLAINT MADE

(Over)

HB0670/333520/1 Amendments to HB 670 Page 2 of 4 Hough

BY A MEMBER OF THE PUBLIC"; in line 22, after "OFFICER," insert "IF DISCIPLINE IS APPROPRIATE,"; in line 24, strike "WHO HAS BEEN ADMINISTRATIVELY CHARGED"; and strike beginning with "THE" in line 26 down through "(3)" in line 31.

On page 35 of the bill, in line 1, strike "(4)" and substitute "(3)".

On page 36 of the bill, in lines 23 and 24, strike ", ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGING COMMITTEE,".

On pages 36 and 37 of the bill, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 29 on page 36 through line 3 on page 37, inclusive.

On page 38 of the bill, in lines 20 and 21, strike "<u>ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGING</u> <u>COMMITTEE</u>,"; in line 22, after "<u>INVESTIGATION</u>;" insert "<u>AND</u>"; and strike beginning with "<u>AN</u>" in line 23 down through "<u>4</u>." in line 26.

On page 39 of the bill, strike beginning with "<u>CHARGING</u>;" in line 7 down through "(3)" in line 8; and in lines 9, 10, and 11, strike "(4)", "(5)", and "(6)", respectively, and substitute "(3)", "(4)", and "(5)", respectively.

On page 43 of the bill, in line 9, strike "OR <u>ADMINISTRATIVE</u> CHARGING COMMITTEE".

On page 7 of the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments (HB0670/668370/1), in line 2 of Amendment No. 14, strike "(E)" and substitute "(D)"; in the same line, strike "(F)"; in the same line, strike "(H)" and substitute "(F)"; in line 4, strike "(I)" and substitute "(G)"; in the same line, strike "(J)" and substitute "(H)"; and in the same line, strike "(K)" and substitute "(I)".

HB0670/333520/1 Amendments to HB 670 Page 3 of 4

Hough

On page 8 of the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments, in line 2 of Amendment No. 14, strike "(I)"; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 2 down through "(II)" in line 3; in lines 5 and 7, strike "1." and "2.", respectively, and substitute "(I)" and "(II)", respectively; strike beginning with "OR" in line 14 down through "BOARD" in line 16; and strike beginning with "(II)" in line 17 down through "COUNTY;" in line 21.

On page 9 of the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments, in line 2 of Amendment No. 14, strike "<u>ONE CIVILIAN SELECTED BY THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY</u>"; strike beginning with "<u>(I)</u>" in line 4 down through "<u>POLICE.</u>" in line 12; strike beginning with "<u>RECEIVE</u>" in line 14 down through "<u>(2)</u>" in line 16; in line 18, strike "<u>(3)</u>"; in the same line, strike the second "<u>(4)</u>"; in the same line, strike the second "<u>(5)</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>(6)</u>"; and in line 19, strike "<u>3-105</u>".

On pages 9 and 10 of the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 14, strike beginning with "(E)" in line 20 on page 9 down through "MATTER." in line 15 on page 10.

On page 10 of the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments, in line 16 of Amendment No. 14, strike "(H)"; in line 17, strike "(D)"; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 18 down through "AND" in line 21.

On page 11 of the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments, in line 1 of Amendment No. 14, strike "<u>ANY</u>"; in line 2, strike "<u>(I)</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>(I)</u>"; in line 3, strike "<u>OR</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>FINAL</u>"; in line 4, strike "<u>3-105.</u>"; in line 5, strike "<u>3-106.</u>" and substitute "<u>3-105.</u>"; in lines 10 and 11, strike "<u>WHO IS NOT A MEMBER OF AN ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGING COMMITTEE.</u>"; and in line 13, strike "<u>3-107.</u>" and substitute "<u>3-106.</u>".

HB0670/333520/1 Amendments to HB 670 Page 4 of 4

Hough

On page 12 of the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments, in line 8 of Amendment No. 14, strike "<u>3-108.</u>" and substitute "<u>3-107.</u>"; in line 11, strike "<u>3-109.</u>" and substitute "<u>3-108.</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>3-110.</u>" and substitute "<u>3-111.</u>" and substitute "<u>3-111.</u>" and substitute "<u>3-111.</u>"

On page 13 of the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments, in line 15 of Amendment No. 14, strike "<u>3-113.</u>" and substitute "<u>3-112.</u>"; and in line 16, strike "<u>(A)</u>".

On pages 13 and 14 of the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 14, strike beginning with "(B)" in line 19 on page 13 down through "CITIZEN." in line 4 on page 14.